
13 F.—3
POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrangement -continued. £ b. d.

I::i
11
15
Hi

Brought forward ..
Purangi and Matau
Tongaporutu and Rerekapa
\\ aitara and Pariwaro
Waitara and Tikorangi
Waitui and Kaimata
Kotare, Waitaanga, and Upper Okau Road
Tauiakawa and Puniwhakau
Si i;ii lord and Skinner Road Gravel-pit

Thrice weekly
Weekly
As opportunity offers
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly ; 12s.

per week, say
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly

1,608 0 0
23 0 0
15 0 0

*22 10 0
10 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
31 4 0

:i o o
:io (i (i

17
IS
1!)

20
21
22

Kiore and Railway-station
Uicnui and Okoke

Less contribution by settlers
1,772 14 0

12 10 0

Total 1,760 4 0

* Paid by gratuity.

Service. Frequency. Animal Subsidy

Performed under Contract. £ s. d.
1
2
3
4

5
(i

7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18 !
li)

20

21
22

23

Bull's and Gieatfoid .. .. .. .. Four times daily
Bull's, Parawanui. and Scott's Ferry (part rural de- Daily

livery)
Bull's and Sanson .. .. .. .. Daily
Bull's to junction Fukepapa Road, via Turakina Road Daily

(rural delivery)
Kit ham Post-office and Railway-station .. .. | As required
Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga .. .. Daily
Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari .. .. . . Daily
Eltham, Etawhitiroa, and Mangamingi .. .. jThrice weekly

And Matemateaonga and Omoana .. .. Twice weekly
Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu .. . . Thrice weekly
Hawera Post-office and Railway-station .. As required
Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery) Daily
Hawera and Manaia, via South Road .. .. Daily
Hawera, Tokaora, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Ota- ; Daily

keho, Oeo. Pihama, and Opunake
Hiinterville Post-office and Railway-station .. As required
Hunterville, Ongo Road, Turakina River junction, Twice weekly

Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)
Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery) .. .. Twice weekly
Hunterville, West Road (Burn's,) and Watershed Road Twice weekly

(Earle's), (rural delivery)
Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road Twice weekly

(Stent's), (part rural delivery)
H urleyville, Alton, and Ball's Road .. .. Daily
Kni Iwi Post-office and Upper Kai Iwi, via Rangitatau Twice weekly

Road to Hunter Bros, (rural delivery)
Karioi Post-office and Railway-station .. .. Daily
Makirikiri Post-office and Makirikiri Valley (Lambert's), Twice weekly

(rural delivery)
Manaia and Kapuni . . . . .. . . Daily

60 0 0
60 0 0

60 0 0
30 0 0

70 0 0
100 0 0
34 0 0

112 0 0
i

loo o 6
140 0 0
130 0 0
65 0 0

150 0 0

60 0 0
70 0 0

105 0 0
75 0 0

..I 60 0 0

65 0 (I
52 0 0

.. 40 0 0.. j 25 0 0

44 10 0
Carried forward .. .. | 1.707 10 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

