POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.		Frequency.	Annual S	Annual Subsidy		
	Performed under	ARRANGEMEN	au—continued.	£	8.	d.	
1	Brought forward			1,608	0	0	
13	Purangi and Matau		. Thrice weekly	๋ กา		0	
14	Tongaporutu and Rerekapa		337 -13	15	0	0	
15	Waitara and Pariwaro		A		.*		
16	Waitara and Tikorangi		rm		10	0	
17	Waitui and Kaimata		/D1	10	0	0	
18	Kotare, Waitaanga, and Upper Okau R	oad .	337 1-1	20	0	0	
19	Taurakawa and Puniwhakau		m · " 11	10		0	
20	Stratford and Skinner Road Gravel-pit		TIL 10			0	
	production of the production o		per week, say		_		
21	Kiore and Railway-station		Thuisa madeler	. 3	0	0	
22	Urenui and Okoke		Thursday areas later	90	Ö	0	
				1,772	14	0	
	Less contribution by settlers			,	10	•	
	Total			1,760	4	0	

^{*} Paid by gratuity.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy	
	Performed under Contra-	CT.	£ s. d	
1	Bull's and Greatford	Four times daily	60 0 0	
2	Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural de- livery)	Daily	60 0 0	
3	Bull's and Sanson	Daily	60 0 0	
4	Bull's to Junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina Road (rural delivery)	Daily	30 0 (
5	Eltham Post-office and Railway-station	As required	70 0 (
6	Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga	Daily	100 0 (
7		Daily	34 0 (
8	Eltham, Rawhitiroa, and Mangamingi And Matemateaonga and Omoana	Thrice weekly Twice weekly	112 0 0	
9	Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu	Thrice weekly	100 0 (
10	Hawera Post-office and Railway-station	As required	140 0 (
11	Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery)	Daily	130 0 (
12	Hawera and Manaia, via South Road	Daily	65 0 (
13	Hawera, Tokaora, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Ota- keho, Oeo, Pihama, and Opunake	Daily	150 0 (
14	Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station	As required	, 60 0 (
15	Hunterville, Ongo Road, Turakina River Junction, Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	70 0 (
16	Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	105 0 (
17	Hunterville, West Road (Burn's,) and Watershed Road (Earle's), (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	75 0 (
18	Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road (Stent's), (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	60 0 0	
19	Hurleyville, Alton, and Ball's Road	Daily	65 () (
20	Kai Iwi Post-office and Upper Kai Iwi, via Rangitatau Road to Hunter Bros. (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	52 () (
21	Karioi Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	40 0 0	
22	Makirikiri Post-office and Makirikiri Valley (Lambert's), (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	25 0 (
23	Manaia and Kapuni	Daily	44 10 (
	Carried forward		1,707 10 (